Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Results, #6 - 2005 FALL JEFFERSON DASH TRACK TRIALS - SEP. 3-4, 2005

Total with Times: 64

Showroom Stock A - Total Entries: 4

1 85 ALVEY FORD TOYOTA MR2SC
66.358 66.779 65.921
65.889 66.458 66.155
2 885 DONALD MCLAUGHLIN
67.778 66.956 66.805
65.711 65.462 DNF
66.381 66.393 66.552
3 75  DONALD DEHART MAZDA RX-7
78.391 77.021 76.925
76.909 76.785 76.070
76.437 78.405 76.951
4 175 CRYSTAL WHISLER MAZDA RX-7
79.194 78.895 77.672
78.704 78.255 78.775
78.895 77.629 78.864
Showroom Stock B - Total Entries: 1
1 50 GENE BROWN MIATA
70.282 69.382 69.500
68.083 67.733R 68.031
68.609 70.612 68.735
Showroom Stock C - Total Entries: 1
1 K17 CHRISTOPHER MOWER CHEVETTE
73.827 73.943 72.641
72.175 79.731 73.279
Spec RX-7 - Total Entries: 1
1 451 DONALD LEWIS MAZDA RX-7
69.541 69.364 69.457
68.936 69.494 68.567
67.950 68.922 68.812
Improved Touring A - Total Entries: 3
1 42 BILL SILVERS NEON
64.347 64.459 64.978
64.410 63.875 63.703
64.341 64.440 65.529
2 63 TONY FORD NEON
66.066 65.559 65.364
66.051 65.456 65.538
3 39 HEATHER ARENTZ NEON
76.684 75.211 73.372
72.330 71.726 70.315
69.185 70.040 68.724
Improved Touring B - Total Entries: 1
1 84 STEVEN DETURCK VW GTI
71.479 71.348 71.714
71.783 71.783 71.960

70.276

65.839
65.180
67.084

68.346
68.321
67.537

77.058
78.210
76.105

77.641
94.299
79.516

70.864
68.204
68.384

75.188
72.915
74.450

70.715
69.599
069.146

66.200
64.823
63.921

67.060
65.343

76.850
72.743
71.534

70.372
71.938
70.904

65.735
64.407R
66.108

67.658
66.500
66.588

76.226
76.501
76.198

78.821
78.247
77.855

69.943
68.551
68.168

73.854
90.591
72.518

69.785
69.203
68.155

64.340
63.869
64.019

66.688
65.323

75.742
71.599
69.969

70.997
72.466
69.825

65.851

64.803
65.688

67.027
65.804
65.895

76.024
76.776
76.152

154.343
78.967
78.599

69.253
68.007
68.077

73.710
73.301
72.730

69.100
68.657
68.078

64.747
63.862
64.390

67.871
64.994

74.844
71.820
69.380

70.936
71.537
69.485



Improved Touring C - Total Entries: 2

1 7 JOHN CHAMPION
71.281
70.912
70.097

2 121 TOM STYCZYNSKI
72.818
73.755

VW RABBIT
70.418 68.855
69.700 70.765
69.127 70.372

VW SCIROCCO
75.434 76.362

Improved Touring S - Total Entries: 2

1 01 NEIL DEYE PORSCHE 944
64.779 64.555 64.934
63.879 63.825 62.718
63.469 62.608 61.597

2 10 PETER STILLWELL PORSCHE 944
74.339 69.528 68.800
66.194 65.582 66.075
65.242 65.761 64.552

Improved Touring E - Total Entries: 2

1 16 GORDON WISE MAZDA RX-7
57.042R 58.006 57.811
58.335 57.571 57.925
58.744 57.333 58.405

2 198 JAMES PETTINATO BMW M3
58.783 58.847 58.756
59.972 58.789 58.597
58.716 58.636 58.258

C Street Prepared - Total Entries: 1

1 86 KEITH GERHARD PONTIAC FIERO
65.112 65.296 65.300
65.809 64.913 64.806
65.436 65.627 64.619

D Street Prepared - Total Entries: 1

1 60 GREG KASPRZYK BMW 3251
64.689 64.407 64.136
63.062 62.875 62.529

GT-1 - Total Entries: 1

1 80 BILL WEAVER TURBO ACE
65.546 65.137 65.405

GT-2 - Total Entries: 2

1 27 BILL LESSIG LOTUS ELAN
60.046 59.802 59.453
63.319 61.039 60.529
60.982 60.464 59.636

2 114 MARK WILSON FORD CAPRI
65.271 66.419 65.939
65.375 63.820 63.829
65.247 64.302 63.524

69.426
69.928
70.857

76.329
77.838

64.439
65.184
64.222

69.720
68.289
66.171

61.005
57.759
57.584

59.309
58.845
59.235

74.243
65.064
65.496

66.345
64.488
63.038

64.245
61.638

60.987
60.803
61.367

66.241
66.812
65.007

68.534
67.713
70.601

75.570
77.529

63.500
65.014
63.881

68.624
67.727
65.312

60.062
58.369
57.674

58.608
58.116
58.761

65.470
65.053
65.390

65.118
63.260
62.272

62.056
59.169

60.243
59.936
60.396

66.959
66.282
64.921

67.741
69.129
70.035

74.749
76.634

63.043
63.820
63.398

68.288
67.501
65.140

59.244
57.380
58.190

58.954
58.993
58.474

64.884
64.942
64.923

64.745
62.744
62.239R

62.203
62.950

61.436
59.823
59.548

67.066
65.003
64.471



GT-3 - Total Entries: 6

1 46 PAUL BEHOFIST VW GOLF GTI
63.142 61.332 61.414
60.691 60.081 62.058
2 057 DAVID YEAGER VW RABBIT GTI
61.796 61.490 61.474
3 29 CARL HINDMAN VW SCIROCCO
65.629 63.540 64.498
66.251 64.161 64.532
64.448 66.232 65.755
4 157 KEITH BESSETTE VW SCIROCCO
68.843 67.569 67.213
67.098 65.142 65.704
65.624 64.966 64.667
5 571 GRACE HUNTZINGER VW SCIROCCO
73.856 72.085 71.307
68.441 68.695 67.943
65.708 66.116 66.159
6 129 KEITH UX VW RABBIT GTI
72.749 72.316 72.588
71.832 71.132 69.699
GT-LITE - Total Entries: 3
1 282 ROBERT OSWALD VW BUG
60.577 60.140 60.148
59.816 59.351 59.857
59.829 59.288 59.034
2 8 VINCENT SMITH FIAT 128
62.703 62.799 62.808
65.200 63.778
3 711 STEVE RUSSELL CHEVY CITATION
67.800 66.304 67.177
66.323 65.939 66.437
E Production - Total Entries: 2
1 31 JIM SEIPLE ALFA ROMEO GTV
60.720 62.016 59.624
2 69 THOMAS SUVEG MAZDA RX-7
63.902 63.371 63.038
63.799 63.960 62.844
63.538 62.446 62.386
F Production - Total Entries: 1
1 00 MICHAEL PATTON MGB
74.336 75.775 74.313
74.097 73.755 72.973
70.346 70.180 70.638
Street Mod - Total Entries: 1
1T 236 JOE SPECHT VW RABBIT
65.426 64.303 64.225
63.904 63.213 62.577
Formula V - Total Entries: 1
1T 95 JOHN PITMAN VECTOR
67.556 68.024 66.946
67.434 68.046 67.661
66.199 66.505 66.650

63.907
61.542
60.241

63.758
61.693

67.935
65.566
66.019

70.573
65.675
65.017

75.751
71.568
67.303

76.448
79.084
76.609

62.256
59.731
59.544

65.430
63.558

72.453
67.997
66.525

59.700
60.511

65.313
63.864
62.954

76.163
74.068
71.718

66.013
63.520
63.205

68.918
68.311
66.843

63.827
60.725
60.502

63.378
61.332

66.607
64.216
64.277

69.381
65.661
64.561

75.701
68.876
68.466

76.642
77.337
74.023

60.244
60.089
59.635

63.053
108.361

71.527
69.090
66.369

60.551
59.371R

64.652
63.301
62.758

74.466
73.389
73.220

65.024
62.687
62.789

70.026
69.191
66.960

62.387
60.462
60.320

61.794

62.437

65.200
64.441
63.500

68.538
64.714
64.065

74.828
67.801
67.874

77.689
77.071
72.734

62.366
59.638
59.638

63.217
67.018

68.919
66.679
66.560

59.954

59.606

64.561
64.024
62.939

73.708
72.713
72.415

63.998
62.639
62.360

68.316
68.107
67.537



Solo V - Total Entries: 3

1

2

3

American Sedan - Total Entries: 3

1

2

3

81 ROBERT OSWALD JR
57.479
59.625

181 BILL OSWALD
59.174
64.664

116 MORGAN WILSON
63.470
63.299

30 STEVE TUMOLO
61.247
61.312
60.836

681 ROB CASSADAY
63.103
61.360
61.116

20 BRAD SATOW
64.141
65.473

Formula 500 - Total Entries: 1

1

45 WILLIAM KOTYK
72.852
69.431
67.938

Club Ford - Total Entries: 2

1

90 JACK DANKO
61.544
60.327

VIPER SV-1
56.711 57.275
58.506 58.046

VIPER SV-1
58.888 57.417
62.176 59.780

BEACH MK 5
63.447 63.092
63.087 63.110

MUSTANG
60.716 60.453
60.529 60.196
60.155 59.642

CAMARO

63.541 62.444
61.817 61.217
DNF 60.637

MUSTANG
63.908 64.063
62.400 62.473

KAMAKAZEE
71.653 70.761
69.096 68.839
68.006
MERLYN MK 29
59.875 59.431
59.498 59.294

Formula Continental - Total Entries: 2

1

2

93 DAVID ROHRBACH
56.667
55.311
54.099

99 TIM ROYER
57.329
56.635

Formula Ford - Total Entries: 3

1

2

3

08 KURT EIKENBERG
57.901
57.530
57.100

194 DAVE CUTCHINS
56.998
56.309

18 TONY PRESTON
66.765
69.857

VAN DEIMAN RF9

55.555 54.349
53.443 53.251
53.207 52.869
SWIFT DB6
56.191 55.488

REYNARD
57.852 56.611
56.457 56.328
56.380 56.831

EUROSWIFT SE-1
57.025 56.677
56.404

LOLA T340

67.883 68.010
75.163 68.921

59.106
58.251
58.484

62.413
58.686
58.261

65.383
63.803
62.407

63.365
61.880
59.988

63.268
64.745
61.236

65.639
67.422
62.263

68.967
69.136
68.728

61.922
61.040

57.827
55.931
54.649

58.911
57.338

61.015
56.868
56.563

58.274
56.524

65.557

65.308
67.332

58.452 57.727
57.745 59.161
58.444 57.813

61.237 60.732
57.211 57.997
57.075 57.102

63.687 62.404
63.676 62.824
61.995

61.305 60.958
60.419 60.348
59.085R 60.267

62.331 62.911
61.708 60.933
60.554 60.607

66.853 65.080
65.478 62.662
62.112 62.874

67.914R 71.568
68.323 68.679
70.415 69.240

61.921 61.361
59.438 59.464

55.353 54.941
54.779 53.934
53.250 53.655

57.025 56.786
55.828 54.215

59.763 58.796
55.597 56.722
56.488 56.239

57.034 57.057
55.954 56.278

65.829 67.831

65.867 65.451
67.251 DNF



Formula Atlantic - Total Entries: 1

1 98 DARRYL DANKO
53.314
53.008
52.144

C Sports Racer - Total Entries: 2

1 92 JOHN STINSMEN
64.496
68.643

2 192 JANE STINSMEN
77.650
75.130

D Sports Racer - Total Entries: 2

1 124 K J TAGGART
54.918
56.007
53.688R

2 24 JOE RAUSA
57.865
56.901
58.624

Historic 1 - Total Entries: 2

1 14 RICH ROCK
62.545
62.545
62.872

2 82 TOM KNORR
69.768
68.452
68.978

Historic 2 - Total Entries: 1

1 44 ALLEN GOODE
66.895
66.022
64.599

Historic 3 - Total Entries: 1

1 9 STAN VANN
55.548
56.873
55.936

Special 1 - Total Entries: 1

1T 141 JOHN HARTNETT
67.146
66.273
65.263

Special 2 - Total Entries: 2

1T 145 BRIAN KRAUS
62.730
63.363
61.603

2 59 JOE HOOVER
62.221
61.718

SWIFT DB4
52.339 52.403
52.526 52.273
51.468 51.646

VELOCE MK II

66.325 65.424
71.587

VELOCE MK II
74.546 73.525
76.051 75.126

CHEETAH SR-1

54.601 54.420
55.254 54.017

54.044
CHEETAH SR-1
55.933 56.058
55.409 55.944
58.416 57.201
TVR VIXEN

62.550 62.665
60.901R 63.692
61.530

AH SPRITE
70.174 70.005
69.286 69.049

TRIUMPH TR4

65.923 65.531
65.676 64.563
64.820 64.266
CALDWELL D9
55.244 55.639
56.418 55.355
55.635 55.274
KLAUS HK-1
67.415 66.400
66.093 65.918
65.627 65.554
MG RX-MIDGET
62.307 66.321
62.309 61.202
60.899 62.646
PORSCHE 914
61.974 64.240
61.616

54.014
53.508
52.563

66.533
66.059

77.147

72.122

56.175
55.879
53.704

60.571
58.579
55.514

63.378
62.569
62.048

78.886
69.089
68.549

66.309
64.693
65.097

58.268
56.409
55.417

69.966
69.487
65.595

62.521
62.638
61.559

66.150
62.190

53.087
52.264
52.149

65.815
65.581

76.641
73.000

54.370
57.371
63.450

56.971
55.912
55.877

62.342
62.156
61.851

70.003
70.119
69.447

65.440
64.785
65.091

57.506
56.118
54.760

70.489
68.684
65.805

63.070
61.484
60.442

76.010
61.639

52.711
52.160
51.998

64.914
65.431

78.722
73.749

54.867
54.213
54.271

61.710
55.842
54.948

61.977
62.178
63.921

70.346
68.590
69.160

65.328
64.053
65.139

56.551
55.199
55.318

71.371
67.962
65.569

66.219
62.024
60.384R

63.210
62.225



Inex - Total Entries: 1

1 8L PAUL LEVENGOOD
61.003

Spec Miata - Total Entries: 1

1 357 DON NEWCOMER
63.527
62.776

FS - Total Entries: 1

1T 97 RICK ROHRBACH
63.612
63.127

LEGENDS
61.325 61.083
MIATA
62.813 62.249
62.138 62.464
MARCH 88B
65.467 67.022
63.693 62.807

62.527 62.405 61.640
60.558 60.926 59.476
63.217 62.229 62.033R
64.821 63.360 63.764
62.850 63.003 62.642
64.911 67.109 66.692
66.742 64.779 65.072
61.113R 63.759 61.948



CLASS
ASEDAN
SSA
SSB
SSC
SSGT
SRX7
ITA

ITB

ITC

ITS

ITE
ASP
BSP
CSP
DSP
ESP
FSP
GT1
GT2
GT3
GT4
GTS
GTL

EP

FP

GP

HP
RALLY
STMOD
STMOD2
FV
SOLOV
F500
CFORD
FCONT
FMAZDA
FFORD
FA

FS

ASR
CSR
DSR

H1

H2

H3

V1

V2
SPEC1
SPEC2
SPEC3
INEX
SPECMIATA
FSV

TIME

59.085
64.407
67.733
63.979
67.584
66.097
63.150
63.753
62.124
60.887
57.042
58.640
58.627
59.670
62.239
59.118
63.026
58.593
58.726
55.371
59.652
65.172
59.034
59.371
59.102
63.962
62.154
64.379
57.606
63.719
61.898
55.357
67.914
54.776
51.409
53.223
55.530
49.697
61.113
56.170
57.985
53.688
60.901
61.804
50.584
63.061
75.043
53.199
60.384
47.133
60.116
62.033
53.881

NAME

Steve Tumolo
Alvey Ford

Gene Brown

Bill Silvers
Roland Hilborn
David Melley
George Friedline
Tony Powell
Steve Debronkart
Bill Silvers
Gordon Wise
Dennis Fink
Randy Grammes
James Pettinato
Greg Kasprzyk
Jay Marlowe
Dave Yeager

Bill Weaver

Bill Lessig

Tim Stephens
Bob Oswald SR
Donald McLaughlin
Robert Oswald SR
Jim Seiple

Jay Sevier

Mike James JR
Jay Sevier

Dave Liebl
Randall Grammes
Fabio Vlacci
Tammy Oswald
Bill Oswald
William Kotyk
Barry Griffith
Mark Zluchowski
Dennis Fink
Barry Griffith
Darryl Danko
Rick Rohrbach
Jim Oswald
Skip Levengood
K.J Taggart
Rich Rock

Peter Stillwell
Darryl Danko
Larry Schaffer
Wayne Sayer
James Miller
Brian Kraus
Ron Moreck
Skip Levengood
Don Newcomer
K.J. Taggart

Jefferson Circuit Counter Clockwise Records
COURSE RECORD: 47.133 BY RON MORECK WITH A REYNARD IN 1999

CAR
Mustang
Toyota MR2
Miata

Neon
Camaro
Mazda

RX7

Suzuki Swift
Datsun 510
Olds Calais
Mazda RX-7
Corvette
Mustang
BMW M3
BMW 3251
Trans AM
VW GTI
Cobra
Lotus Elan
Toyota MR2
VW Bug
Renault R8
VW Bug
Alfa Romeo GTV
Sprite
Sprite
Sprite

Mustang
Toyota MR2
Viper

Viper
Kamakaze
Merlyn

Swift

Mazda

Merlyn

Swift DB4
March 88B
Viper

Sports Toyota
Cheetah

TVR

911 Porsche
Guerney Eagle
Sprite
Plymouth
Miller

MG RX-Midget
Reynard

Ford Legend
Miata
Eldon/Tigger I

YEAR
2005F
2005F
2005F
2003F
1999
1999
1999
2004F
1999
2000
2005F
2003S
1998
1999
2005F
1999
2001
2004F
2004S
2004F
2004S
2004F
2005F
2005F
2003F
1999
1999
1998
1999
20045
1998
2004F
2004S
1999
2004F
2003F
2000
2004S
2005F
1999
2004S
2005F
2005F
2004F
2004F
2003F
1999
2004F
2005F
1999
2003F
2005F
2004S



Blue Mountain Region SCCA
Final Raw Time Results, #6 —
2005 FALL JEFFERSON DASH TRACK TRIALS - SEP. 3-4, 2005
Timed Entries: 64

Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 FA 98 DARRYL DANKO SWIFT DB4 51.468 0.000 0.000
2 FC 93 DAVID ROHRBACH VAN DEIMAN RF94 52.869 1.401 1.401
3 DSR 124 K J TAGGART CHEETAH SR-1 53.688 0.819 2.220
4 FC 99 TIM ROYER SWIFT DB6 54.215 0.527 2.747
5 HS3 9 STAN VANN CALDWELL D9 54.760 0.545 3.292
6 DSR 24 JOE RAUSA CHEETAH SR-1 54.948 0.188 3.480
7 FF 08 KURT EIKENBERG REYNARD 55.597 0.649 4.129
8 FF 194 DAVE CUTCHINS EUROSWIFT SE-155.954 0.357 4.486
9 SV 81 ROBERT OSWALD JR VIPER SV-1 56.711 0.757 5.243
10 ITE 16 GORDON WISE MAZDA RX-7 57.042 0.331 5.574
11 SV 181 BILL OSWALD VIPER SV-1 57.075 0.033 5.607
12 ITE 198 JAMES PETTINATO BMW M3 58.116 1.041 6.648
13 GTL 282 ROBERT OSWALD VW BUG 59.034 0.918 7.566
14 AS 30 STEVE TUMOLO MUSTANG 59.085 0.051 7.617
15 GT1 80 BILL WEAVER TURBO ACE 59.169 0.084 7.701
16 CF 90 JACK DANKO MERLYN MK 29 59.294 0.125 7.826
17 EP 31 JIM SEIPLE ALFA ROMEO GTV 59.371 0.077 7.903
18 GT2 27 BILL LESSIG LOTUS ELAN 59.453 0.082 7.985
19 INEX 8L PAUL LEVENGOOD LEGENDS 59.476 0.023 8.008
20 GT3 29 CARL HINDMAN VW SCIROCCO 60.019 0.543 8.551
21 GT3 46 PAUL BEHOFIST VW GOLF GTI 60.081 0.062 8.613
22 S22 145 BRIAN KRAUS MG EX-MIDGET 60.384 0.303 8.916
23 AS 681 ROB CASSADAY CAMARO 60.554 0.170 9.086
24 H1 14 RICH ROCK TVR VIXEN 60.901 0.347 9.433
25 FS 97 RICK ROHRBACH MARCH 88B 61.113 0.212 9.645
26 GT3 057 DAVID YEAGER VW RABBIT GTI 61.332 0.219 9.864
27 ITS 01 NEIL DEYE PORSCHE 944 61.597 0.265 10.129
28 S2 59 JOE HOOVER PORSCHE 914 61.616 0.019 10.148
29 SV 116 MORGAN WILSON BEACH MK 5 61.995 0.379 10.527
30 SMIA 357 DON NEWCOMER MIATA 62.033 0.038 10.565
31 AS 20 BRAD SATOW MUSTANG 62.112 0.079 10.644
32 DSP 60 GREG KASPRZYK BMW 3251 62.239 0.127 10.771
33 SM 236 JOE SPECHT VW RABBIT 62.360 0.121 10.892
34 EP 69 THOMAS SUVEG MAZDA RX-7 62.386 0.026 10.918
35 GTL 8 VINCENT SMITH FIAT 128 62.703 0.317 11.235
36 GT2 114 MARK WILSON FORD CAPRI 63.524 0.821 12.056
37 ITA 42 BILL SILVERS NEON 63.703 0.179 12.235
38 H2 44 ALLEN GOODE TRIUMPH TR4 64.053 0.350 12.585
39 GT3 157 KEITH BESSETTE VW SCIROCCO 64.065 0.012 12.597
40 SSA 85 ALVEY FORD TOYOTA MR2SC 64.407 0.342 12.939
41 CSR 92 JOHN STINSMEN VELOCE MK II 64.496 0.089 13.028
42 ITS 10 PETER STILLWELL PORSCHE 944 64.552 0.056 13.084
43 CSP 86 KEITH GERHARD PONTIAC FIERO 64.619 0.067 13.151
44 ITA 63 TONY FORD NEON 64.994 0.375 13.526
45 Sl1 141 JOHN HARTNETT KLAUS HK-1 65.263 0.269 13.795
46 FF 18 TONY PRESTON LOLA T340 65.308 0.045 13.840
47 SSA 885 DONALD MCLAUGHLIN 65.462 0.154 13.994
48 GT3 571 GRACE HUNTZINGER VW SCIROCCO 65.708 0.246 14.240



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

GTL
FV
ITC
SSB
F500
SRX7
H1
ITA
ITB
GT3
FP
CSR
SSC
ITC
SSA
SSA

711
95

50
45
451
82
39
84
129
00
192
K17
121
75
175

STEVE RUSSELL

JOHN PITMAN VECTOR
JOHN CHAMPION VW RABBIT
GENE BROWN MIATA
WILLIAM KOTYK KAMAKAZEE
DONALD LEWIS MAZDA RX-7
TOM KNORR AH SPRITE

HEATHER ARENTZ NEON

STEVEN DETURCK VW GTI

KEITH UX VW RABBIT GTI
MICHAEL PATTON MGB

JANE STINSMEN VELOCE MK II
CHRISTOPHER MOWER CHEVETTE
TOM STYCZYNSKI VW SCIROCCO
DONALD DEHART MAZDA RX-7
CRYSTAL WHISLER MAZDA RX-7

66.199
67.713
67.733
67.914
67.950
68.452
68.724
69.485
69.699
70.180
72.122
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72.818
76.024
77.629

CHEVY COTATION 65.939 0.231

0.260
1.514
0.020
0.181
0.036
0.502
0.272
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0.214
0.481
1.942
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3.206
1.605

14.471
14.731
16.245
16.265
16.446
16.482
16.984
17.256
18.017
18.231
18.712
20.654
20.707
21.350
24.556
26.161



